©O© 0 NO O b WON =

2/14/2023

DIOCESE OF NEW JERSEY

2022 MARKS OF MISSION GIVING REPORT

Parochial Sort

2018-2020 AVG 2022 2022 MARKS OF MISSION BALANCE
CONGREGATION PAROCHIAL MARKS OF MISSION MARKS OF MISSION PAID THROUGH REMAINING AS OF
INCOME AVG ASKING PLEDGE February 14, 2023 February 14, 2023
Princeton Trinity Church 1,426,768 227,783 227,783 200,000 27,783
Rumson St. George's-Church-by-the-River 991,691 158,171 158,171 158,171 (0)
Westfield St. Paul's Church 747,120 119,039 74,712 74,712 -
Moorestown Trinity Church 693,279 110,425 101,500 101,500 0
Trenton Trinity Cathedral 634,454 101,013 101,013 92,595 8,418
Gladstone St. Luke's Church 624,097 99,356 80,000 66,667 13,333
Princeton All Saints' Church 542,327 86,272 50,000 50,000 (0)
Freehold St. Peter's Church 501,463 79,734 42,239 42,239 (0)
Haddonfield Grace Church 492,182 78,249 32,644 38,717 (6,073)
New Brunswick Christ Church 434,220 68,975 62,500 57,292 5,208
Toms River Christ Church 431,702 68,572 46,000 46,000 0
Salem St. John's Church 391,584 62,153 62,153 56,974 5,179
Basking Ridge St. Mark's Church 390,687 62,010 24,312 24,312 -
Asbury Park Trinity Church 365,819 58,031 58,031 53,175 4,856
Burlington St. Mary's Church 360,491 57,179 24,000 24,000 -
Woodbury Christ Church 360,170 57,127 25,211 24,855 356
Cranbury St. David's Church 356,113 56,478 56,478 56,478 -
Pennington St. Matthew's Church 354,292 56,187 40,000 40,000 0
New Providence St. Andrew's Church 348,845 55,246 6,750 5,625 1,125
Somerville St. John's Church 333,710 51,916 51,916 51,916 0
Perth Amboy St. Peter's Church 330,544 51,220 34,000 31,167 2,833
Bernardsville St. John-on-the-Mountain 327,643 50,581 40,000 40,000 0
Middletown Christ Church 318,470 48,563 40,000 40,000 0
Metuchen St. Luke's Church 304,692 45,532 33,416 33,416 (0)
Mount Holly St. Andrew's Church 288,150 41,893 23,844 23,844 -
Medford St. Peter's Church 287,319 41,710 26,661 6,665 19,996
Red Bank Trinity Church 277,204 39,485 27,000 27,000 -
Point Pleasant Beach St. Mary's-by-the-Sea 266,248 37,075 20,960 20,955 5
Lebanon Church of the Holy Spirit 260,699 35,854 35,854 35,854 0
Plainfield St. Mark's Church 260,380 35,784 9,000 9,000 -
Spotswood St. Peter's Church 260,031 35,707 22,000 22,000 0
EXHIBIT IV - 1 2022 Marks of Mission Giving Report, Parochial 10f5



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

2/14/2023

DIOCESE OF NEW JERSEY

2022 MARKS OF MISSION GIVING REPORT

Parochial Sort

CONGREGATION

Bridgewater
Cherry Hill
Bay Head
Bridgeton
Cranford
Pitman

Sea Girt
Yardville
Bernardsville
Cape May
Shrewsbury
Collingswood
Stone Harbor
Ocean City
Little Silver
Plainfield
Beach Haven
Waretown
Whiting
Navesink
Flemington
Glassboro
South River
North Wildwood
Linden
Pemberton
Elizabeth
Dunellen
Riverton
Merchantville
Camden

St. Martin's Church

St. Bartholomew's

All Saints' Church

Church of the Resurrection
Trinity Church

Church of the Good Shepherd
Church of St. Uriel the Archangel

Church of the Holy Apostles
St. Bernard's Church
Church of the Advent
Christ Church

Holy Trinity Church

St. Mary's Church

Holy Trinity Church

St. John's Church
Grace Church

Holy Innocents' Church
St. Stephen's Church
St. Stephen's Church
All Saints' Memorial Church
Calvary Church

St. Thomas' Church
Holy Trinity Church

St. Simeon-by-the-Sea
St. John the Baptist
Grace Church

St. Elizabeth's Church
St. Francis' Church
Christ Church

Grace Church

Church of St. Andrew

2018-2020 AVG 2022 2022 MARKS OF MISSION BALANCE
PAROCHIAL MARKS OF MISSION MARKS OF MISSION PAID THROUGH REMAINING AS OF
INCOME AVG ASKING PLEDGE February 14, 2023 February 14, 2023
259,521 35,595 22,825 20,962 1,863
255,199 34,644 8,952 7,606 1,346
251,708 33,876 33,876 31,053 2,823
247,607 32,974 32,974 32,974 0
241,026 31,526 25,200 25,200 -
239,696 31,233 25,219 25,219 0
232,661 29,685 29,685 29,685 -
231,333 29,393 20,000 16,667 3,333
229,057 28,893 22,906 19,088 3,818
224,018 27,784 27,784 27,786 (2)
217,715 26,397 26,400 26,400 -
216,595 26,151 26,151 26,151 -
214,031 25,587 25,587 25,587 -
213,192 25,402 22,409 22,409 0)
212,679 25,289 15,000 15,000 -
208,547 24,380 20,000 20,000 (0)
205,583 23,728 23,728 23,728 0
205,481 23,706 20,000 20,000 (0)
203,732 23,321 12,000 - 12,000
203,500 23,270 23,270 23,270 (0)
201,166 22,757 13,200 13,200 -
200,856 22,688 23,000 23,000 (0)
200,381 22,584 22,584 20,702 1,882
198,600 22,276 22,276 22,276 0
194,163 21,566 8,390 8,390 0)
193,574 21,472 18,389 18,389 0)
192,052 21,228 12,000 11,833 167
189,272 20,784 20,800 20,800 0
188,411 20,646 6,500 5,958 542
195,478 21,776 20,346 20,346 -
186,438 20,330 15,000 15,000 -

EXHIBIT IV - 1 2022 Marks of Mission Giving Report, Parochial

20of 5




63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

2/14/2023

DIOCESE OF NEW JERSEY

2022 MARKS OF MISSION GIVING REPORT

Parochial Sort

CONGREGATION

Barnegat Light
Lakewood
Monmouth Junction
Clarksboro
Bordentown
Scotch Plains
Mercerville
Long Branch
Woodbridge
Asbury Park
Alexandria (Pittstown)
Galloway
Wenonah
Willingboro
North Plainfield
Haddon Heights
Swedesboro
Lambertville
Camden
Camden
Atlantic City
Chews Landing
Tuckerton
Bound Brook
Beverly
Woodbridge
Mullica Hill
Ewing

Red Bank
Trenton
Bradley Beach

St. Peter's-at-the-Light
All Saints' Church

St. Barnabas' Church
St. Peter's Church
Christ Church

All Saints' Church
Grace-St. Paul's Church
St. James' Church
Trinity Church

St. Augustine's Church
St. Thomas' Church
Church of St. Mark and All Saints
Holy Trinity Church
Christ the King

Church of the Holy Cross
St. Mary's Church
Trinity Church

St. Andrew's Church

St. Paul's Church

St. Augustine's Church
St. Augustine's Church
St. John the Evangelist Church
Church of the Holy Spirit
St. Paul's Church

St. Stephen's Church
St. John's Church

St. Stephen's Church
St. Luke's Church

St. Thomas' Church

St. Michael's

St. James' Church

2018-2020 AVG 2022 2022 MARKS OF MISSION BALANCE
PAROCHIAL MARKS OF MISSION MARKS OF MISSION PAID THROUGH REMAINING AS OF
INCOME AVG ASKING PLEDGE February 14, 2023 February 14, 2023
184,232 19,977 19,977 19,977 -
183,469 19,855 12,000 12,000 -
183,183 19,809 12,000 12,000 -
181,832 19,593 19,593 17,960 1,633
179,595 19,235 6,000 6,000 -
177,128 18,840 12,000 12,000 -
174,118 18,359 12,368 12,368 0)
171,960 18,014 18,014 18,014 (0)
170,983 17,857 12,000 11,000 1,000
165,749 17,020 17,020 17,020 0)
162,721 16,535 16,535 16,535 (0)
159,584 16,033 16,033 14,697 1,336
159,501 16,020 13,600 10,507 3,093
155,382 15,361 15,361 15,361 -
149,056 14,406 11,000 10,083 917
143,106 13,811 8,000 667 7,333
142,729 13,773 13,773 13,772 1
141,202 13,620 11,000 11,000 (0)
137,939 13,294 13,294 6,647 6,647
136,166 13,117 3,000 2,500 500
130,757 12,576 12,576 12,576 -
130,362 12,536 12,536 12,536 0)
127,601 12,260 12,260 12,260 (0)
124,809 11,981 11,981 11,981 (0)
121,050 11,605 3,000 3,000 -
119,650 11,465 4,790 5,990 (1,200)
111,411 10,641 10,641 10,641 -
110,580 10,558 8,250 8,250 -
109,146 10,415 8,300 6,300 2,000
109,069 10,407 8,097 8,097 -
108,012 10,301 10,301 10,301 -
3of5

EXHIBIT IV - 1 2022 Marks of Mission Giving Report, Parochial




94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

2/14/2023

DIOCESE OF NEW JERSEY
2022 MARKS OF MISSION GIVING REPORT

Parochial Sort

CONGREGATION

Villas
Matawan
Lumberton
South Amboy
Elizabeth
Edison

Brick

Trenton
Rocky Hill
New Brunswick
Trenton
Riverside
Ortley Beach
New Brunswick
Magnolia
Florence
Eatontown
Pennsville
Mantoloking
Vincentown
Elizabeth
Berlin

Wall

Palmyra
Laurel Springs
Union
Woodstown
Pleasantville
Maple Shade
Gloucester
Clementon

St. Barnabas'-by-the-Bay
Trinity Church

St. Martin-in-the-Fields
Christ Church

St. John's Church

St. James' Church

St. Raphael the Archangel
Christ Church-Cristo Rey
Trinity Church

St. Alban's Church

St. Peter's IGBO Church
St. Stephen's Memorial

St. Elisabeth's Chapel-by-the-Sea

St. John the Evangelist Church
Christ Church

Sts. Stephen and Barnabas
St. James' Memorial

St. George's Church

St. Simon-by-the Sea

Trinity Church

Iglesia San Jose

Church of the Good Shepherd
St. Michael the Archangel
Christ Church

Holy Family

St. Luke and All Saints' Church
St. Luke's Church

Church of St. Mary the Virgin
St. John's Church

Ascension Church

St. Mary's Church

2018-2020 AVG 2022 2022 MARKS OF MISSION BALANCE
PAROCHIAL MARKS OF MISSION MARKS OF MISSION PAID THROUGH REMAINING AS OF
INCOME AVG ASKING PLEDGE February 14, 2023 February 14, 2023
107,328 10,233 10,233 10,236 )
106,080 10,108 10,108 10,108 0
104,564 9,956 9,956 9,126 830
103,362 9,836 9,836 9,836 (0)
102,734 9,773 9,773 9,792 (19)
100,211 9,521 9,521 9,521 (0)
95,537 9,054 9,054 9,054 -
95,321 9,032 9,032 9,032 (0)
92,946 8,795 6,000 5,333 667
92,936 8,794 8,794 8,794 0
90,942 8,594 8,594 8,594 -
82,613 7,761 6,300 6,300 -
81,109 7,611 7,611 7,611 -
75,886 7,089 7,089 7,092 3)
75,836 7,084 7,100 7,100 (0)
74,504 6,950 6,950 6,950 (0)
73,797 6,880 6,880 6,880 0
69,896 6,490 3,245 3,245 (0)
67,876 6,288 6,288 - 6,288
67,636 6,264 6,264 5,742 522
66,508 6,151 2,700 2,700 -
66,361 6,136 6,136 6,136 0
61,702 5,670 5,670 5,670 -
55,591 5,059 5,059 5,059 0
55,479 5,048 5,048 5,048 (0)
55,354 5,035 5,035 5,034 1
50,896 4,590 3,852 3,531 321
49,967 4,497 3,960 3,630 330
48,253 4,325 4,825 4,825 0
42,158 3,716 3,720 3,100 620
41,457 3,646 3,646 3,646 0

EXHIBIT IV - 1 2022 Marks of Mission Giving Report, Parochial

4 of 5




2/14/2023 DIOCESE OF NEW JERSEY

2022 MARKS OF MISSION GIVING REPORT

Parochial Sort

2018-2020 AVG 2022 2022 MARKS OF MISSION BALANCE
I CONGREGATION PAROCHIAL MARKS OF MISSION MARKS OF MISSION PAID THROUGH REMAINING AS OF

INCOME AVG ASKING PLEDGE February 14, 2023 February 14, 2023
125 Bellmawr Holy Spirit Church 39,067 3,407 3,408 3,408 -
126 Williamstown St. Mark's-at-the-Crossing 34,876 2,988 2,988 2,988 -
127 Paulsboro St. James' Church 30,480 2,548 2,497 1,457 1,040
128 Cape May Point St. Peter's-by-the-Sea 28,377 2,338 2,338 - 2,338
129 Spring Lake Holy Trinity Church 28,046 2,305 1,200 1,100 100
130 Keansburg St. Mark's Church 25,762 2,076 2,076 2,076 -
131 Millville Christ Church 21,355 1,636 960 960 -
132 Somers Point Christ Church 21,223 1,622 1,622 1,622 (0)
133 Avon-by-the-Sea St. John's Church 9,444 444 444 37 407
134 Camden St. Wilfrid's Church 2,533 - - - -
135 Avalon St. John's by the Sea - - - - -
136 Longport Church of the Redeemer - - - - -
136 TOTAL | 27,773,751 3,676,881 2,875,711 2,728,222 147,489|

EXHIBIT IV - 1 2022 Marks of Mission Giving Report, Parochial 50f5



	Parochial FS

