			2018-2020 AVG	2022	2022	MARKS OF MISSION	BALANCE
	С	ONGREGATION	PAROCHIAL	MARKS OF MISSION	MARKS OF MISSION	PAID THROUGH	REMAINING AS OF
			INCOME AVG	ASKING	PLEDGE	February 14, 2023	February 14, 2023
1	Princeton	Trinity Church	1,426,768	227,783	227,783	200,000	27,783
2	Rumson	St. George's-Church-by-the-River	991,691	158,171	158,171	158,171	(0)
3	Westfield	St. Paul's Church	747,120	119,039	74,712	74,712	-
4	Moorestown	Trinity Church	693,279	110,425	101,500	101,500	0
5	Trenton	Trinity Cathedral	634,454	101,013	101,013	92,595	8,418
6	Gladstone	St. Luke's Church	624,097	99,356	80,000	66,667	13,333
7	Princeton	All Saints' Church	542,327	86,272	50,000	50,000	(0)
8	Freehold	St. Peter's Church	501,463	79,734	42,239	42,239	(0)
9	Haddonfield	Grace Church	492,182	78,249	32,644	38,717	(6,073)
10	New Brunswick	Christ Church	434,220	68,975	62,500	57,292	5,208
11	Toms River	Christ Church	431,702	68,572	46,000	46,000	0
12	Salem	St. John's Church	391,584	62,153	62,153	56,974	5,179
13	Basking Ridge	St. Mark's Church	390,687	62,010	24,312	24,312	-
14	Asbury Park	Trinity Church	365,819	58,031	58,031	53,175	4,856
15	Burlington	St. Mary's Church	360,491	57,179	24,000	24,000	-
16	Woodbury	Christ Church	360,170	57,127	25,211	24,855	356
17	Cranbury	St. David's Church	356,113	56,478	56,478	56,478	-
18	Pennington	St. Matthew's Church	354,292	56,187	40,000	40,000	0
19	New Providence	St. Andrew's Church	348,845	55,246	6,750	5,625	1,125
20	Somerville	St. John's Church	333,710	51,916	51,916	51,916	0
21	Perth Amboy	St. Peter's Church	330,544	51,220	34,000	31,167	2,833
22	Bernardsville	St. John-on-the-Mountain	327,643	50,581	40,000	40,000	0
23	Middletown	Christ Church	318,470	48,563	40,000	40,000	0
24	Metuchen	St. Luke's Church	304,692	45,532	33,416	33,416	(0)
25	Mount Holly	St. Andrew's Church	288,150	41,893	23,844	23,844	-
26	Medford	St. Peter's Church	287,319	41,710	26,661	6,665	19,996
27	Red Bank	Trinity Church	277,204	39,485	27,000	27,000	-
28	Point Pleasant Beach	St. Mary's-by-the-Sea	266,248	37,075	20,960	20,955	5
29	Lebanon	Church of the Holy Spirit	260,699	35,854	35,854	35,854	0
30	Plainfield	St. Mark's Church	260,380	35,784	9,000	9,000	-
31	Spotswood	St. Peter's Church	260,031	35,707	22,000	22,000	0

			2018-2020 AVG	2022	2022	MARKS OF MISSION	BALANCE
		CONGREGATION	PAROCHIAL	MARKS OF MISSION	MARKS OF MISSION	PAID THROUGH	REMAINING AS OF
			INCOME AVG	ASKING	PLEDGE	February 14, 2023	February 14, 2023
32	Bridgewater	St. Martin's Church	259,521	35,595	22,825	20,962	1,863
33	Cherry Hill	St. Bartholomew's	255,199	34,644	8,952	7,606	1,346
34	Bay Head	All Saints' Church	251,708	33,876	33,876	31,053	2,823
35	Bridgeton	Church of the Resurrection	247,607	32,974	32,974	32,974	0
36	Cranford	Trinity Church	241,026	31,526	25,200	25,200	-
37	Pitman	Church of the Good Shepherd	239,696	31,233	25,219	25,219	0
38	Sea Girt	Church of St. Uriel the Archangel	232,661	29,685	29,685	29,685	-
39	Yardville	Church of the Holy Apostles	231,333	29,393	20,000	16,667	3,333
40	Bernardsville	St. Bernard's Church	229,057	28,893	22,906	19,088	3,818
41	Cape May	Church of the Advent	224,018	27,784	27,784	27,786	(2)
42	Shrewsbury	Christ Church	217,715	26,397	26,400	26,400	-
43	Collingswood	Holy Trinity Church	216,595	26,151	26,151	26,151	-
44	Stone Harbor	St. Mary's Church	214,031	25,587	25,587	25,587	-
45	Ocean City	Holy Trinity Church	213,192	25,402	22,409	22,409	(0)
46	Little Silver	St. John's Church	212,679	25,289	15,000	15,000	-
47	Plainfield	Grace Church	208,547	24,380	20,000	20,000	(0)
48	Beach Haven	Holy Innocents' Church	205,583	23,728	23,728	23,728	0
49	Waretown	St. Stephen's Church	205,481	23,706	20,000	20,000	(0)
50	Whiting	St. Stephen's Church	203,732	23,321	12,000	-	12,000
51	Navesink	All Saints' Memorial Church	203,500	23,270	23,270	23,270	(0)
52	Flemington	Calvary Church	201,166	22,757	13,200	13,200	-
53	Glassboro	St. Thomas' Church	200,856	22,688	23,000	23,000	(0)
54	South River	Holy Trinity Church	200,381	22,584	22,584	20,702	1,882
55	North Wildwood	St. Simeon-by-the-Sea	198,600	22,276	22,276	22,276	0
56	Linden	St. John the Baptist	194,163	21,566	8,390	8,390	(0)
57	Pemberton	Grace Church	193,574	21,472	18,389	18,389	(0)
58	Elizabeth	St. Elizabeth's Church	192,052	21,228	12,000	11,833	167
59	Dunellen	St. Francis' Church	189,272	20,784	20,800	20,800	0
60	Riverton	Christ Church	188,411	20,646	6,500	5,958	542
61	Merchantville	Grace Church	195,478	21,776	20,346	20,346	-
62	Camden	Church of St. Andrew	186,438	20,330	15,000	15,000	-

			2018-2020 AVG	2022	2022	MARKS OF MISSION	BALANCE
	С	ONGREGATION	PAROCHIAL	MARKS OF MISSION	MARKS OF MISSION	PAID THROUGH	REMAINING AS OF
			INCOME AVG	ASKING	PLEDGE	February 14, 2023	February 14, 2023
co	Dawa arat Limbt	Ct Datavia at the Limbt	404 222	40.077	40.077	40.077	
63	Barnegat Light	St. Peter's-at-the-Light	184,232	19,977	19,977	19,977	-
64		All Saints' Church	183,469	19,855	12,000	12,000	-
65		St. Barnabas' Church	183,183	19,809	12,000	12,000	-
66	Clarksboro	St. Peter's Church	181,832	19,593	19,593	17,960	1,633
67	Bordentown	Christ Church	179,595	19,235	6,000	6,000	-
68	Scotch Plains	All Saints' Church	177,128	18,840	12,000	12,000	-
69	Mercerville	Grace-St. Paul's Church	174,118	18,359	12,368	12,368	(0)
70	Long Branch	St. James' Church	171,960	18,014	18,014	18,014	(0)
71	Woodbridge	Trinity Church	170,983	17,857	12,000	11,000	1,000
72	,	St. Augustine's Church	165,749	17,020	17,020	17,020	(0)
73	(,	St. Thomas' Church	162,721	16,535	16,535	16,535	(0)
74	,	Church of St. Mark and All Saints	159,584	16,033	16,033	14,697	1,336
75		Holy Trinity Church	159,501	16,020	13,600	10,507	3,093
76	Willingboro	Christ the King	155,382	15,361	15,361	15,361	-
77	North Plainfield	Church of the Holy Cross	149,056	14,406	11,000	10,083	917
78	Haddon Heights	St. Mary's Church	143,106	13,811	8,000	667	7,333
79	Swedesboro	Trinity Church	142,729	13,773	13,773	13,772	1
80	Lambertville	St. Andrew's Church	141,202	13,620	11,000	11,000	(0)
81	Camden	St. Paul's Church	137,939	13,294	13,294	6,647	6,647
82	Camden	St. Augustine's Church	136,166	13,117	3,000	2,500	500
83	Atlantic City	St. Augustine's Church	130,757	12,576	12,576	12,576	-
84	Chews Landing	St. John the Evangelist Church	130,362	12,536	12,536	12,536	(0)
85	Tuckerton	Church of the Holy Spirit	127,601	12,260	12,260	12,260	(0)
86	Bound Brook	St. Paul's Church	124,809	11,981	11,981	11,981	(0)
87	Beverly	St. Stephen's Church	121,050	11,605	3,000	3,000	-
88	Woodbridge	St. John's Church	119,650	11,465	4,790	5,990	(1,200)
89	Mullica Hill	St. Stephen's Church	111,411	10,641	10,641	10,641	-
90	Ewing	St. Luke's Church	110,580	10,558	8,250	8,250	-
91	Red Bank	St. Thomas' Church	109,146	10,415	8,300	6,300	2,000
92	Trenton	St. Michael's	109,069	10,407	8,097	8,097	-
93	Bradley Beach	St. James' Church	108,012	10,301	10,301	10,301	-

		CONGREGATION	2018-2020 AVG PAROCHIAL	2022 MARKS OF MISSION	2022 MARKS OF MISSION	MARKS OF MISSION PAID THROUGH	BALANCE REMAINING AS OF
		CONGREGATION	INCOME AVG	ASKING	PLEDGE	February 14, 2023	February 14, 2023
94	Villas	St. Barnabas'-by-the-Bay	107,328	10,233	10,233	10,236	(3)
95	Matawan	Trinity Church	106,080	10,108	10,108	10,108	0
96	Lumberton	St. Martin-in-the-Fields	104,564	9,956	9,956	9,126	830
97	South Amboy	Christ Church	103,362	9,836	9,836	9,836	(0)
98	Elizabeth	St. John's Church	102,734	9,773	9,773	9,792	(19)
99	Edison	St. James' Church	100,211	9,521	9,521	9,521	(0)
100	Brick	St. Raphael the Archangel	95,537	9,054	9,054	9,054	-
101	Trenton	Christ Church-Cristo Rey	95,321	9,032	9,032	9,032	(0)
102	Rocky Hill	Trinity Church	92,946	8,795	6,000	5,333	667
103	New Brunswick	St. Alban's Church	92,936	8,794	8,794	8,794	0
104	Trenton	St. Peter's IGBO Church	90,942	8,594	8,594	8,594	-
105	Riverside	St. Stephen's Memorial	82,613	7,761	6,300	6,300	-
106	Ortley Beach	St. Elisabeth's Chapel-by-the-Sea	81,109	7,611	7,611	7,611	-
107	New Brunswick	St. John the Evangelist Church	75,886	7,089	7,089	7,092	(3)
108	Magnolia	Christ Church	75,836	7,084	7,100	7,100	(0)
109	Florence	Sts. Stephen and Barnabas	74,504	6,950	6,950	6,950	(0)
110	Eatontown	St. James' Memorial	73,797	6,880	6,880	6,880	0
111	Pennsville	St. George's Church	69,896	6,490	3,245	3,245	(0)
112	Mantoloking	St. Simon-by-the Sea	67,876	6,288	6,288	-	6,288
113	Vincentown	Trinity Church	67,636	6,264	6,264	5,742	522
114	Elizabeth	Iglesia San Jose	66,508	6,151	2,700	2,700	-
115	Berlin	Church of the Good Shepherd	66,361	6,136	6,136	6,136	0
116	Wall	St. Michael the Archangel	61,702	5,670	5,670	5,670	-
117	Palmyra	Christ Church	55,591	5,059	5,059	5,059	0
118	Laurel Springs	Holy Family	55,479	5,048	5,048	5,048	(0)
119	Union	St. Luke and All Saints' Church	55,354	5,035	5,035	5,034	1
120	Woodstown	St. Luke's Church	50,896	4,590	3,852	3,531	321
121	Pleasantville	Church of St. Mary the Virgin	49,967	4,497	3,960	3,630	330
122	Maple Shade	St. John's Church	48,253	4,325	4,825	4,825	0
123	Gloucester	Ascension Church	42,158	3,716	3,720	3,100	620
124	Clementon	St. Mary's Church	41,457	3,646	3,646	3,646	0

Parochial Sort

	CONGREGATION	2018-2020 AVG PAROCHIAL INCOME AVG	2022 MARKS OF MISSION ASKING	2022 MARKS OF MISSION PLEDGE	MARKS OF MISSION PAID THROUGH February 14, 2023	BALANCE REMAINING AS OF February 14, 2023
125 Bellmawr	Holy Spirit Church	39,067	3,407	3,408	3,408	-
126 Williamstown	St. Mark's-at-the-Crossing	34,876	2,988	2,988	2,988	-
127 Paulsboro	St. James' Church	30,480	2,548	2,497	1,457	1,040
128 Cape May Point	St. Peter's-by-the-Sea	28,377	2,338	2,338	-	2,338
129 Spring Lake	Holy Trinity Church	28,046	2,305	1,200	1,100	100
130 Keansburg	St. Mark's Church	25,762	2,076	2,076	2,076	-
131 Millville	Christ Church	21,355	1,636	960	960	-
132 Somers Point	Christ Church	21,223	1,622	1,622	1,622	(0)
133 Avon-by-the-Sea	St. John's Church	9,444	444	444	37	407
134 Camden	St. Wilfrid's Church	2,533	-	-	-	-
135 Avalon	St. John's by the Sea	-	-	-	-	-
136 Longport	Church of the Redeemer	-	-	-	-	-

136 TOTAL	27,773,751	3,676,881	2,875,711	2,728,222	147,489